CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD

>
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/ F] / Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A, #01-374/382, Singapore 768761
Tel : 67556142 Fax : 67557719

Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg

] MeT -”l
28 0CT 2020

Date: 19 October 2020

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
AXA Insurance (S) Pte Ltd R
C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS
Attn : THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT
Dear Sir/ Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SJR5258C & SLD851Y ON 21/08/2019
HOUGANG AVE 8.

We are authorized by SJR5258C for their above matter.

Record reveals that you are the insurer of SLD851Y. We therefore wish to seek
compensation from you as below:-

1. Cost of Repairs S$ 6955.00
2. Loss of Use S% 0.00
3. Hire of Vehicle (8$100.00 /- x 12 days) S§ 1200.00
4. LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports S$ 8.00

TOTAL S$§ 8163.00

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.
Thank you.

Yours faithfully




AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

AN

(FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE CLA!

I, Suntoyo Technology Pte Ltd (“the third party claimant”)

of 4012 Ang Mo Kio Ave 10 #06-05 TECHPLACE 1 (address),
S(569628)

owner of SJR5258C (vehicle no.) hereby authorize

CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD

("The workshop”) to act for me with respect to my claim for
repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my

Vehicle No. SJR5258C that was damaged pursuant to the

accident which occurred on 21/08/19 (date) along Hougang

Ave 8 (location)

involving Vehicle No/s SLD851Y

(“The accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned
claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further
authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim
with payment chegue/s being made in favour of the workshcp.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach
on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of
liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

_-Dated this 22 day of August {month) 20 19 _{year)
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Signed by “the third party claimant”
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Signed by “the workshop”



AXAT

HIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:

SLD 851Y (Insd veh)

SJR 5258C (TP veh) Model: TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO

| Date of Accident/ Time: 21/08/2019
Repair Estimate s 9236.36
Final Repair Cost W/GST 5 6,955.00
Loss of Use i5 daysat $ per day
Rental (if any) 08 1,200.00 12 daysat S 100 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5 8.00
Others: 5
o9
Final Settlement Sum :$ | 8,163.00
payee Name : CHENG HOE MOTOR PL
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X]1] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/#e BOLA Scenario No: 27
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR

CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.,

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settiement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim

per the NIMA rates.

We/| confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their

policyholder/authorised driver /tortfeasor) fo

r any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

oy

Signature of wprkshop representative/ W
Name of Repr tative: Iplfh,l Ai 'Eﬁ%’/ﬁ
Date: o , 'ﬁ >

4
=

Name of Witness: ON'G] W& Uig

kshoz;lamp Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Date:
01 19[3>1

Signature of AXA’s surveseuesfesentative:
Name of AXA’s surveyor /Representative:

bate: 01/09/2021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811
AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg

This Discharge Voucher applies strictly for
Claimant's claim for property damages only
does not constitute a full discharge for an

other claims or further claims whaisoeveyr
present or future thal may manifest arising
directly or indirectly from this accident.

Thls_ settlement terms herein is without an
admission of liability on the part of the
claimant and the settlement terms should not
be used as evidence in any related suits or
claims arising from this accident.




Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A #01-374/382, Singapore 768761
TEL: 67556142 (YIS) FAX: 67557719 (YIS) Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg
GST:201001158E RCB NO:201001158E

TAX INVOICE
M/S: AXA INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY NO: CL38200861
#27-02 AXA TOWER Date: 16 Oct 2020
SINGAPORE 068811 Policy No: 5086625028-02 DC
TEL: 63387288 FAX: 68804739 Veh Reg No: SJR5258C
ATTN: Motor Claim Department Make/Model: TOYOTA COROLLA

ALTIS 1.6 AUTO

WS Ref: TP/AXA/AMK Job No: JC1602332
Claim Type: Third Party

Accident Date:  21/08/2019

TP Veh Reg No: SLD851Y

Description | Quantity| List Price
S$
To Supply all replaced parts, all necessary and agreed labour & LetE S$ 6,500.00

miscellaneous charges.
(As recommended by your appointed surveyor)

Total
Add GST @ 7%
Total Amount payable

For Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd
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PAGE:1
Amount

S$

S$ 6,500.00

S$6,500.00
455.00
S$ 6,955.00



PERFECT DRIVING & SERVICE

38 WOODLANDS IND PARK E1 TEL : 64595278
#05-05 SINGAPORE 757700 OPERATING HOURS :
(ROC/GST NO. 53088927L) MONDAY TO SATURDAY
{9AM TO 6PM)
RENTAL AGREEMENT
Hirer's Name [Date of Birth part/ Ntic No.  [Natienality
Untpo Tenmofogy P?‘P ltd 10w
Occupation Driving Licanse No. [Date Obtained/Expiry

=100 Ay Wy ko Avie 10 %06-05

7f[ MD })( g PO:#I Cod‘g X Contact No. Maobila PhUI\QGG&ﬁ 33 (5}\59_

Jint Hirera/Guaraniors Namo é VW 7 W[ﬁw (/d w Datean/amn / Q-ﬂ; ?’V “gi%’ ( ,ﬁ'o AE ﬂ N

o Bk Iy ’L/WKMV&() A & #0-124% TSt g — v Dm?&???f?’”

Y Poatal cs% 0 4[5 Contact No, J lMabﬂe Phane 277656//-}
VEHICLE NO. KR IG bW mooer [Ty ALTIS

[FROM IRETURN \ [ "SEsimatn DAte. For S6hal return 598 CHEGK 1N,
Tl i i
checkout P 0081 ™ | [0d) [Wieage w|  £(%) % x
J U [Time - X
CHECK IN Pee 0110412619 1650 [Mileage o
T 1
[IMPORTANT NOTES:- ' UNIT| [RATE (S%) TOTAL (8%)
1) This vehicle is restricted to SINGAPORE usa only, RATE
2) Only Parsona shove 28 years of aga with mors than 2 ye#irs driving experience, DlSCOUNT
authorised, llcensad and skoning this agresment may drive tho vehicle, GST @ %
3) The hirer shall be Rable to pay the first $52000 Insurance palicy excess TOTAL
for damage to vehiclo plus losa of earnings while damaged vahicia is under rapairs. [EXTENSION

4) Third party Liabllity Is the first $2000,00 In any secident Invelving Third Party Claims
5) Hirer is responsible for sll perking fines & traffic summon
Iﬂ) Vehlcle should bo returned at the same timo as coliection oxcept on Saturday
where return time is bofore 12pm
7} Hourly extension is chargod at 1/5 of the dally rate,
) As pravantive maintenenca,pleasa chack water & angine ol dally,
} Fer the comfort of other users, please refrain from amoking,eating or carrying of
pets in the car.A cleaning chargs S$100 will be Imposad for smoky or dirty vehlals,
10) Please check that you have not left any of your personal belengings in the
vahicla. Our company and ataff will nat be rasponalble for any i9s5 of belongings
11} The vehicls is NOT coverad by & moator insurance policy covering perasnal aceident
Insurancs for the hirar, his passengem or authorized driver
12) No repacament of vahicle in any accident

DEPOSIT (refundable) S§
CHANGED OVER FROM VEH. DATE

I\Wa have read E s.nd sgrae to tha terms and conditions of the rehtal agreement above and as set overlesf,
1M’edsq|éra thaialﬁnfmmatlun glven on this form Is true and acturata.

1k J:

=7
Hirer's Signafurs. ./ Joint Hirer's/ Gesarantor's Signature




PERFECT DRIVING & SERVICE
38 WOODLANDS IND PARK E1

#05-05, SINGAPORE 757700

TEL : 64595278

TAX INVOICE NO. :
GST Reg No. : 530689271

190182

Bill to : SUNTOYO TECHNOLOGY PTE LTD DATE:  2-Sep-19
SINO. [DESCRIPTIONS UNIT | _RATE__|AMOUNTS
1) SKR3968M 12 $100.00 1121.50
(22/8/2019 to 2/9/2019)
NETT 1121.50
GST (7%) 78.50
E&O.E. TOTAL 1200.00
PERFECT DRIVING & SERVICE

I




A.C. SYED & PARTNERS

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS
101A UPPER CROSS STREET, #13-23 PEOPLE'S PARK CENTRE, SINGAPORE 058358
TEL : 6538 7411 & FAX : 6534 1011

TO : CHENG HOE MOTORPTELTD

BILL NO: B065/ 2019

YOUR REF:;

OURREF : ACS.CH.LTA.2019 (AUGUST 2019)

DATE : 2.9.18

LTANET SEARCHES FOR THE MONTH AUGUST 2019

TO OUR PROFESSIONAL CHARGES for acting for you in the above matter including where necessary perusals,
attendance preparation examination of documents relating thereto; correspondence, attendance, perusals, telephone
calls, searches and all other incidental works not specifically mentioned herein to enable us fo carry out the work
entrusted to us inclusive of all advice.

38 searches @$8.00 per search

S/INO TP NO. CHM DOA
Sub-total b/f $ 200.00
26 22/8/2019 SLV2072X SJY35138 20/8/2019 [ $ 8.00
27 | 22/8/2019 | SLD851Y SJR5258C 21/802019 | $ 8.00 [<———
28 | 24/8/2019 | SGN8754Z GBD6483E 22/8/2019 | $ 8.00
29 | 26/8/2019 | SKD4189L SGH5374M 24/8/2019 |$ 8.00
30 | 26/8/2019 | GBA145L SKF2096Z 23/8/2019 |$ 8.00
31 26/8/2019 | SKF1189X SLD84U 23/8/2019 | $ 8.00
32 | 26/8/2019 | SKZ7232J SGN2173P 23/8/2019 | § 8.00
33 | 27/8/2019 | SLCS874D GBC3060S 26/8/2019 | § 8.00
34 281812019 SKT2920X SKE2811B 21712019 [§ 8.00
35 | 29/8/2019 | SLE5665E SKC5812U 27/8/2019 |$§ 8.00
36 31/8/2019 SKV437C SLS9800G 28/8/2019 | § 8.00
37 | 31/8/2019 SMN31H SJM8208D 26/8/2019 | $ 8.00
38 31/8/2019|SKF6437Y |[SJG783T 30/8/2019]$ 8.00 | $ 104.00
$ 304.00

M/s. A C SYEDY& PARTNERS
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS
SINGAPORE

L[SENGAPORE DOLLARS: THREE HUNDRED & FOUR ONLY]

We reserved the right to forward a subsequent bill for any
disbursements omitted herein.
E.&O.E.

Page 2




Vehicle Hub Page 1 of

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information ( Vehicle No. SLD851Y As At 21 Aug 2019/18:30:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason: Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident
Law Firm Case No.: SJR5258C
Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 199400399N
Owner Name: HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE. LTD.

Registered Address Type: Private Residential (non-Condo Apt / non-House)
Registered Block/House No.: 111
Registered Street Name: SOMERSET ROAD

Registered Unit No.: #14-05-15
Registered Building Name:  TRIPLEONE SOMERSET
Registered Postal Code; 238164

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: SLD851Y
Make Description/Model: HYUNDAI/ELANTRAAD 1.6 GLSAT
Insurance Company Name: ~ AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Print OK

https://vrl.Ita.gov.sg/Ita/vrl/action/lawFirmDetail?FUNCTION _ID=F1801071ET 22-Aug-1"



9/1/2021

«

Service Request Details

Claim
SOMO1XZF

Reference
CC4/ASM19014792/Kpa3q2 &

Loss Date
21 August 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Report Date
22 Aug 2019 11:17:03 AM

Request Date
23 December 2019

Due Date

Services

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Next Step

Wait for: None - invoices paid

Add Invoice

VendorEngage

- -

Menu

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist’/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=132929

1/5



9/1/2021

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SJR5258C

Make
TPVD UNKNOWN

Model

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA PACIFIC PTE

LTD

VendorEngage

e - Menu

111 SOMERSET ROAD, #14-05 TRIPLEONE SOMERSET, 238164, Singapore

67346835
gary.yeo.zihui@simedarby.com.sg

Claim Handler
TEO Kitty

kitty.teo@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Messages?2 Invoices

New Message

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

History

Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

23/8/21 4:37 PM

TEO Kitty

Re:Request for Re-open Case & Seek Mandate - SOMO1XZF
Hi Hsiao Tong Pls proceed at $8163.

-

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist’/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=132929 2/5



9/1/2021

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

VendorEngage

10/8/21 10:09 PM

TEO Kitty

Re:Request for Re-open Case & Seek Mandate - SOMO1XZF
Hi Hsiao Tong, Will get back to you.

=

e
6/8/21 1:26 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)
Request for Re-open Case & Seek Mandate - SOMO1XZF

Hi, Please be informed that third party has submit...
*=,

11/5/20 1:37 PM
TEO Kitty

Re:<Submit WP Report> SOMO1XZF [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD
851Y(Ol) & SJR 5258C(TP) ON 21/08/2019]

Hi Hsiao Tong, Noted, pls submit your fees.

*-

7
8/5/20 11:04 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

<Submit WP Report> SOMO1XZF [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLD
851Y(Ol) & SJR 5258C(TP) ON 21/08/2019]

Hi, Please be informed that we have inspected thir...

*-

e
19/11/19 7:19 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist’/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=132929 3/5



9/1/2021

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

VendorEngage

7]
18/11/195:02 PM
TEO Kitty
Please advise status
=,
7]

3/9/19 6:01 PM
TEO Kitty

Proceed DS, quantum to be agreed

*

*

7]
3/9/19 11:51 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: Please do not proceed DS as we are pending for LOA.

Hi, kindly advise if we may proceed DS. Thanks. Hs...
L o

27/8/19 8:35 AM
TEO Kitty

Please do not proceed DS as we are pending for LOA.

*

-

7
23/8/19 9:37 AM

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist’/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=132929

4/5



9/1/2021 VendorEngage

BODY *

L o
TYPE o
SENT 22/8/192:22 PM
FROM TEO Kitty
SUBJECT Non reporting, please follow up
BODY *

-

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist’/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=132929 5/5



